DONA L. SMITH
Supervisor

WINFIELD 130 ARBOR AVENUE

. T2 WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185
"WINFIELD TOWNSHIP Lot

DuPage County, Illinois www.winfieldtownship.com

Wednesday, July 8, 2020
To the Board of Trustees of Winfield Township:

Pursuant to the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of Winfield Township, at 7pm, on
Monday, July 13, 2020 please review the enclosed materials.

1. Board Meeting Agenda.
2. Monthly Financial and Investment reports.

Please bring this material to the meeting.
Sincerely yours,

Do

Dona L. Smith, Supervisor
DLS/ber

Enc.
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07/08/20
Cash Basis

Winfield Township

Investment Report
As of June 30, 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Jun 30, 20

TOWN INVESTMENT
100100R - Republic Bank - Town
100101 - Disbursing Account
100105R - Republic Bank Town MM
100109 - Disbursing HRA Account
100134 - CD #21648 3.20@ 09-22-08

Total TOWN INVESTMENT

GA INVESTMENTS
200100 - GA - Republic Bank
200150 - Petty Cash

Total GA INVESTMENTS

GENERAL ROAD INVESTMENTS
300100R - Republic Bank - General Road

Total GENERAL ROAD INVESTMENTS

PERM ROAD INVESTMENTS
400100R - Republic Bank - Perm Road

Total PERM ROAD INVESTMENTS

EQUIPMENT & BLDG INVESTMENTS
410100R - Republic Bank - Equipment Fund

Total EQUIPMENT & BLDG INVESTMENTS

IMRF INVESTMENTS
500100R - Republic Bank - IMRF

Total IMRF INVESTMENTS

SOCIAL SECURITY INVESTMENTS
510100R - Republic Bank - $S & MEDI

Total SOCIAL SECURITY INVESTMENTS

INSURANCE INVESTMENTS
520510R - Republic Bank - Liab Ins

Total INSURANCE INVESTMENTS

ROAD BOND INVESTMENTS
550101 - Republic Bank - Bond Checking

Total ROAD BOND INVESTMENTS

1,691,703.33
-3,380.56
406,079.53
59.42
100,000.00

2,194,461.72

377,973.61
100.00

378,073.61

201,539.99

201,539.99

786,951.24

786,951.24

115,451.40

115,451.40

48,050.65

48,050.65

50,791.16

50,791.16

33,305.86

33,305.86

240,708.55

240,708.55

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Page 1

4,049,334.18

4,049,334.18

4,049,334.18

0.00
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VI.
VII.

VHl.

XI.
X1,
XHI.
XIV.
XV.

XVI.

XVIL

Annual Town Meeting Agenda
Held at Winfield Township Highway Office
30W575 Roosevelt Road
West Chicago, IL 60185
July 30, 2020 at 7:00PM

Town Clerk calls meeting to order at 7:00PM

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Introduction of the township elected officials and opening statement

Clerk reads the notice of meetings township published in the Daily Herald Newspaper
Clerk appoints a Sergeant of Arms.

Clerk conducts the nomination and elections of a Moderator of the meeting.

Clerk Administers the Oath of Office to the Moderator, Moderator signs oath form and
assumes duties of Moderator of meeting.

Discussion and approval of Minutes of the last Annual Town Meeting {April 9, 2019)
Reading and discussion of Financial Statement.

Discussion and approval of transfer of funds $510,000.00 from Town Fund to Road Fund.
Report of Township Assessor Mark Malay

Report of Township Highway commissioner John Dusza

Report of Township Supervisor Dona Smith

Public Comment (5 Minute limit per person)

Motion to set time of next Annual Town Meeting (April 13, 2021, second Tuesday in April at
7:00PM)

Motion to set time of any special meeting that may be called.

Motion to adjourn

The Winfield Township does not discriminate on the basis of handicapped status in the admission or

access to, or treatment of employment in its programs or activities.

Due to COVID-19 social distancing will be required as well as masks.
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